(Estimated Cost: $132,000.00)

OHIO TURNPIKE COMMISSION
682 Prospect Street
Berea, Ohio 44017

Procurement Department

CONTRACT NUMBER 69-13-02

Opening Date - March 28, 2013

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR VAULT INSTALLATION
VERMILION VALLEY SERVICE PLAZA, MILEPOST 139.5
LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

BIDDER TOTAL BASE BID

North Bay Construction, Inc. $ 100,719.00
25800 First Street
Westlake, Ohio 44145

Burton Scot Contractors, LLC $113,325.00
11330 Kinsman Road
Newbury, Ohio 44065



CONTRACT NO. 69-13-02

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR VAULT INSTALLATION
VERMILION VALLEY SERVICE PLAZA, MILEPOST 139.5
LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

Ref.
No.

©oO~NOOUTA~WN PR

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.), MARCH 28, 2013

ltem Approx.
No. Item Description Quantity

CONTRACT NO. 69-13-02 (Ref. Nos. 1-9) I

IB. ART.6 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND 1
203 ROCK EXCAVATION 100
503 COFFERDAMS, CRIBS AND SHEETING 1
603 24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN 18
603 60" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN 15

604 MANHOLE NO. 3 WITH 96" BASE |.D. AND 24" DIVERSION WEIR, AS PER PLAI 1
624  MOBILIZATION

SPECIAL EXISTING MANHOLE MODIFICATION

SPECIAL INSTALLATION OF AN OIL/WATER SEPARATOR VAULT

S

TOTAL BASE BID, (ITEMS 1 THRU 9)

Unit

LUMP
C.Y.
LUMP
L.F.
L.F.
EACH
LUMP
EACH
LUMP

North Bay Construction, Inc.

25800 First Street
Westlake, Ohio 44145

Telephone: 440/835-1898

R R R R R

Unit

Price

1,488.00
19.00
1,680.00
82.00
191.00
10,042.00
10,765.00
2,568.00
67,935.00

R AR R R R

Total
Amount Bid

1,488.00
1,900.00
1,680.00
1,476.00

2,865.00
10,042.00

10,765.00
2,568.00
67,935.00

100,719.00

Burton Scot Contractors, LLC
11330 Kinsman Road

Newbury, Ohio 44065
Telephone: 440/564-1011

B P BARR R D PR

Unit
Price

1,500.00
35.00
5,000.00
275.00
425.00
19,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
60,000.00

B P BARR LD PR

Total
Amount Bid

1,500.00
3,500.00
5,000.00
4,950.00

6,375.00
19,000.00

10,000.00
3,000.00
60,000.00

113,325.00
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